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2020

Aim: To reduce drug harm through addressing both ends of the supply and demand spectrum

International drug trends and their impacts on NZ
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Overview of NZ drug environment

• Benzodiazepines
• Cannabis
• Cocaine
• Dissociatives
• GBL-type substances 
• Ketamine
• MDMA
• Methamphetamine
• Opioids
• Psychedelics
• Synthetic cannabinoids
• Synthetic cathinones
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Methamphetamine

• Prices have dropped 

• Supply, demand, and harm have increased

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024*

Average price of meth per kilogram

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

2021 2022 2023 2024

Meth seized by NZ Customs Service (kgs)

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

2021 2022 2023 2024

Meth use primary reason for hospitalisation



• Supply, demand and harm have increased

• Use has spread across NZ

Cocaine
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• GBL, GHB and 1,4 BD  

• Supply, demand, and harm have increased

• Commonly used with methamphetamine 

GBL-type substances (GTS)
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Synthetic Opioids

ENVIRONMENT 
FOR CRISIS POTENTIAL CRISIS LIKELY CRISIS CRISIS

DECISION SPACE
THREAT ENVIRONMENT

Interlinked and may influence 
the initiation of the other

1. Domestic organised crime group 
involvement in the supply and distribution 
of synthetic opioids to New Zealand

2. Wider changes in the NZ drug market, 
resulting in slow and steady growth within 
the existing opioid market

Plausible Pathways…



• Increased supply and availability of drugs 
reducing prices and increasing consumption

• A more diverse market 
less familiarity for those consuming and those working to reduce drug harm

• Persistent demand for drugs 
wider factors that contribute to harmful drug use are expected to continue

Future Outlook



THANK YOU
ndib@ndib.govt.nz
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